
 

 

Municipality of Brooke-Alvinston 
2018 Municipal Election 

 
List of Official Registered Candidates 

 

 

MAYOR – one (1) to be elected 
 

Candidate Name 
 

Address Contact Information 

David Ferguson 
 
 

 

8192 Petrolia Line 
RR 2 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Home Phone: 519-847-5516 
Email:  wafgabe@brktel.on.ca 
 

Kenneth Dew 3223 Elgin Street 
P.O. Box 446 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Home Phone: 519-898-5373 

Dawn Marie Nevills 6530 James Street 
P.O. Box 84 
Inwood, ON  N0N 1K0 

Home Phone:  519-844-2408 
Cell Phone:  519-402-5481 
Email:  duty@brktel.on.ca 
 

Tom Scott 3259 River Street 
P.O. Box 164 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Home Phone: 519-898-2174 

 

COUNCILLOR – four (4) to be elected 

Candidate Name 
 

Address Contact Information 

James Armstrong 
 

RR 2 
Bothwell, ON  N0P 1C0 

Home Phone:  519-328-4419 
Business Phone:  519-898-9990 
Email:  Jarmstrong@suncor.com 
 

Jeannette Douglas 
 

3171 Nauvoo Road 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Home Phone:  519-898-5302 
Cell Phone:  519-878-5303 
Email:  jdouglas48@brktel.on.ca 
 

Vanessa Benoit 3216 Church Street 
P.O. Box 336 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 
 

Home Phone:  519-328-9709 
Email:  vanessajanebenoit@gmail.com 

Lori Newell 
 

6575 James Street 
P.O. Box 94 
Inwood, ON  N0N 1K0 
 

Home Phone: 519-328-0367 
Email: Lnewell_8@hotmail.com 

Les Douglas 6774 Shiloh Line 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Home Phone:  519-844-2944 
Cell Phone:  519-330-9114 
Fax:  519-844-2632 
Email:  ldouglas@brktel.on.ca 
 

Wayne Deans 6385 Weidman Line 
Inwood, ON   N0N 1K0 

Home Phone: 519-844-2198 
Email: wjdeans@brktel.on.ca  
 

Frank Nemcek 
 
 
 

2973 Ebenezer Road 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 

Home Phone: 519-847-5591 
Email: fnemcek@brktel.on.ca 
 

Andrew Ross Pavey 
 
 
 

Unit 1 
8066 Centre Street 
P.O. Box 466 
Alvinston, ON  N0N 1A0 
 

Home Phone: 519-872-2918 
Email: paveylawncare@gmail.com  

Glen App 7681 La Salle Line 
Watford, ON  N0M 2S0 

Home Phone: 519-849-5158 
Cell Phone: 519-464-8530 
Email: appglen@gmail.com  
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